
DESIGN OF A BOAT 

by 

IOANNOY P. PANAYIOTIS 

Project Report 

Submitted to 

the Department of Mechanical Engineering 

of the Higher Technical Institute 

in partial fulfillment of the requirements 

for the diploma of 

TECHNICIAN ENGINEER 

in 

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

June 1994 

i' ., .'! 

I :'· I 

1 \~.~ , ' , Q.._3S_1 ._: 
1 __ ..... __ ..... __ .-.....- ~ .... -- --" ~~ ---



ACKNOWLEDGMENTS 

I wish to express, my sincere thanks to my project 

supervisor. Mr C. Neocleous, Mechanical engineer. lecturer 

of H.T.I for his quidance in executing this project. 

Also, I would like to thanks my uncle P. Kyriaco, for his 

enthusiastic support and advice during the preparation of 

this project. 

Finally, I thank all the persons who in any way helped me 

to complete this project. 

Ioannou Panayiotis 



PREFACE 

Many thousands of year ago the thrill of moving across 

the water was being achieved using tranks of trees and 

rafts. Through experiments and trial and error, shipbuilding 

was passed down the generations: Greeks built their 

triremes; Romans built their galleys; Vikings produce their 

ships to carry their soldiers through heavy seas. 

Although those beautiful ships were able to travel through 

water the need for scientific approach was needed because 

at the first sea disaster a lot of those ships sank, broke 

or capsized. 

The solution to this problem came relative "recently", in 

the middle of the eighteenth century. Great names like 

Bernoully, Euler, Frederic Chapman and hundrent of others 

helped to evaluate the corner stone laid by Archimedes two 

thousands years ago. 

The science of the recent years and the art of crafts, built 

up over many thousands of years ago, make naval architecture 

to be an Art and a Science. 

Therefore the design of a boat does not only depend on 

calculation but and on designer creativite. This project 

deals with the design of a small pleasure boat. Using 

Computer Aided design in the analysis and Design of boat 

lines and other drawings an important improvement of the 

whole design was made. All calculation and design 

specifications were made in accordance to ISO and BS 

standards. 

Through creativity and decision making processes all 

the phases of design were carried out, thus by this way 

examining all possible solutions to the problem. 

Finally I would like to add that as my first approach 

in boat design I was able to improve greatly my Knowledges 

in the field of naval architecture. 

I hope my next approach to this field of design to be more 

sophisticate and more improved. 



CONTENTS 

Acknowledgments 

Preface 

CHAPTER 1 (The Need Analysis Phase) 

1.1 

1.2 

1.3 

Main concepts of need analysis 

Recognition of need 

Information Search 

1.3.2 Types of Pleasure boats 

1.4 Definition of problem 

CHAPTER 2 {ShiQ Geometry} 

2.1 Ship Geometry 

2.1.1 Ship lines 

2.1.2 The measure of a ship 

2.1.3 Dimensions of a ship 

2.1.4 Form Coefficients 

2.1.5 Loci and Centers of a ship 

PiGE 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

7 

8 

9 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

CHAPTER 3 (The creativite and decision making phase) 15 

3.1 Introduction 

3.2 Choosing the type of boat 

3.3 Modes to be examined 

CHAPTER 4 (Design of the hull-Hydrostatic 

4.1 Design of the hull 

4.1.1 Shape of a the hull 

4.1.2 Speed boat hull 

4.1.3 Design of the boat lines 

4.2 Hydrostic Parameters 

prametersl 

16 

17 

19 

20 

21 

21 

21 

22 

23 



CHAPTER 5 (Hull Structure - Powering) 

5.1 Hull structure 

5.1.2 The hull construction 

5.1.3 Search in boat-builting materials 

5.1.4 Selection of the Material 

5.1.5 Structure - Calculations 

5.2 Propulsion devices 

5.2.1 Search 

5.2.3 The power required - Calculations 

5.2.4 Selection of the engine 

CHAPTER 6 (Cost Analysis) 

6.1 Cost Analysis 

BIBLIOGRAPHY 

APPENDIX 

34 

35 

35 

35 

37 

38 

42 

42 

44 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 


