### DESIGN OF A BOAT

by

## IOANNOY P. PANAYIOTIS

Project Report

Submitted to

the Department of Mechanical Engineering

of the Higher Technical Institute

in partial fulfillment of the requirements

for the diploma of

### TECHNICIAN ENGINEER

in

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

June 1994



#### ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

I wish to express, my sincere thanks to my project supervisor, Mr C. Neocleous, Mechanical engineer, lecturer of H.T.I for his quidance in executing this project.

Also, I would like to thanks my uncle P. Kyriaco, for his enthusiastic support and advice during the preparation of this project.

Finally, I thank all the persons who in any way helped me to complete this project.

Ioannou Panayiotis

#### PREFACE

Many thousands of year ago the thrill of moving across the water was being achieved using tranks of trees and rafts. Through experiments and trial and error, shipbuilding was passed down the generations: Greeks built their triremes; Romans built their galleys; Vikings produce their ships to carry their soldiers through heavy seas.

Although those beautiful ships were able to travel through water the need for scientific approach was needed because at the first sea disaster a lot of those ships sank, broke or capsized.

The solution to this problem came relative "recently", in the middle of the eighteenth century. Great names like Bernoully, Euler, Frederic Chapman and hundrent of others helped to evaluate the corner stone laid by Archimedes two thousands years ago.

The science of the recent years and the art of crafts, built up over many thousands of years ago, make naval architecture to be an Art and a Science.

Therefore the design of a boat does not only depend on calculation but and on designer creativite. This project deals with the design of a small pleasure boat. Using Computer Aided design in the analysis and Design of boat lines and other drawings an important improvement of the design made, All calculation whole was and design specifications were made in accordance to ISO and ΒS standards.

Through creativity and decision making processes all the phases of design were carried out, thus by this way examining all possible solutions to the problem.

Finally I would like to add that as my first approach in boat design I was able to improve greatly my Knowledges in the field of naval architecture.

I hope my next approach to this field of design to be more sophisticate and more improved.

## CONTENTS

# <u>Acknowledgments</u>

# Preface

	PAGE
<u>CHAPTER 1 (The Need Analysis Phase)</u>	1
1.1 Main concepts of need analysis	2
1.2 Recognition of need	3
1.3 Information Search	4
1.3.2 Types of Pleasure boats	5
1.4 Definition of problem	7
<u>CHAPTER 2 (Ship Geometry)</u>	8
2.1 Ship Geometry	9
2.1.1 Ship lines	9
2.1.2 The measure of a ship	10
2.1.3 Dimensions of a ship	11
2.1.4 Form Coefficients	12
2.1.5 Loci and Centers of a ship	13
<u>CHAPTER 3 (The creativite and decision making phase)</u>	15
3.1 Introduction	16
3.2 Choosing the type of boat	17
3.3 Modes to be examined	19
<u>CHAPTER 4 (Design of the hull-Hydrostatic prameters)</u>	20
4.1 Design of the hull	21
4.1.1 Shape of a the hull	21
4.1.2 Speed boat hull	21
4.1.3 Design of the boat lines	22
4.2 Hydrostic Parameters	23

<u> CHAPTER 5 (Hull Structure - Powering)</u>	34
5.1 Hull structure	35
5.1.2 The hull construction	35
5.1.3 Search in boat-builting materials	35
5.1.4 Selection of the Material	37
5.1.5 Structure - Calculations	38
5.2 Propulsion devices	42
5.2.1 Search	42
5.2.3 The power required - Calculations	44
5.2.4 Selection of the engine	47
<u>CHAPTER 6 (Cost Analysis)</u>	48
6.1 Cost Analysis	49

LIOGRAPHY	50
<u>DIOOMIII III</u>	1

A	P	P	E	N	D	I	Х	
			_					

51